U.S. PTO 11/896209 08/30/2007

6/2007

RE(



103443325

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 06720.0166

lail Stop Assignment Recordation Servi-

To the Director of the U.S. Pate Please record the attached original		10344332	25	lail Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Servi	
1. Name of conveying part Shao-Hsin HSU Chih-Ping SUN Zhi-Hua SUN Jia-Bin YIAN	ty(ies):		?. Name:	Name and addres	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:		5	Street Add	195 (n 103, Bldg. 5 Chung Hsing I chu, Taiwan 3	Rd., Sec. 4 Chutur	
	☐ Merger	(City:				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nar	me S	State:		Zip Code:		
Joint Research Agreement	Government Ir Assignment		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:		☐ Yes				
Execution Date: August 29, 2	2007						
Application number(s) of the application: August A. Patent Application Num				Patent Number(s ⊠ No			
	/ total for the manual for the manua	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
5. Name and address of p concerning document s	party to whom correspond should be mailed:	lence	6 .	Total number of a	applications ar	nd patents involved	
Name: Richard V. Burgujian	(20	02) 408-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER	, HENDERSON, FARABO	OW, GARRETT	\boxtimes			deficiency or credit ecount 06-0916)	
Street Address: 901 New Yo	ork Avenue, N.W.			Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit account	
City: Washington, D	.C.						
State:	Zip: 20001-4	413	8 .	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signatu	re.						
To the best of my knowledge an document.	nd belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and	d correct	and any attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of the origin	
Signed:	WS.			8/31/200/ CHGUYE		1896289	
Richard V. Burgujian Reg. No. 31,744 65 Ft: 8021 Date 40.00 Op							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2							

PATENT

REEL: 019814 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AN ENTITY DIAGRAM

for which I/We executed an application for United States I United States Letters Patent on 20			
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Insti 103, Bldg. 51, 195, Chung Hsing Road., Sec. 4 Chutung, Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, an world, and in and to the application for United States Lette upon this application;	Hsinchu, Taiwan 310 F d interest in and to this	R.O.C., (hereinafter refe invention in all countri	erred to as es throughout the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good at hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, a transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful success this invention, provisional Application No, for continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above probasis of this application, and all applications for Letters Procountry and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and requisites and any official of any foreign country whose duty all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its success Assignment;	ssigned, transferred, and assigns, my/offiled States which may be govisional applications, atent which may hereaff is invention in any forest the Commissioner it is to issue patents on	nd set over, and do her our entire right, title, an and this application, as granted thereon, and all as well as all rights to ofter be filed for this investign country, and all extends applications as descriptions.	reby sell, assign, dinterest in and to all divisions, and I reissues thereof, claim priority on the ention in any foreign tensions, renewals, narks of the United bed above, to issue
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agree			his Assignment,
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make a Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enform and any foreign country, it being understood that any exp the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	me/us respecting this so, execute and delive in said Assignee, its so i rightful oaths and geroe proper patent prote	invention, and testify in er any and all papers th uccessors or assigns, en erally do everything po ction for this invention i	n any legal nat may be execute all essible to aid in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	set our hands.	1.1	
HSU, SHAO-HSIN	HSU Shao 1	757h	20070829
FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNA		DATE
SUN, CHIH-PING	Sun Chih	Pina	7007 0829
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNA		DATE
011N 71H 1H1A	Sun Zhi	Hua	20070829
SUN, ZHI-HUA FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNA		DATE
	Yu Tin	Bin	20070829
YIAN, JIA-BIN FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNA		DATE
TOLE MAINE OF TOOKITI HAVERTOK	HAVE HAVE ON O ORDAY	VI OING	DATE

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/30/2007

REEL: 019814 FRAME: 0662